
Witton Park Trail Relay - 26th June 2014

Pos Num Team name TeamCat Club Name Runner A Runner B Runner C Total

1 56 One man from Belmonti Mens (Open) Mixed Simon Bruton Nick Leigh Anthony Valentine 00:44:12

2 62 Horwich A Mens (Open) Horwich RMI Jonathan Bruton Ali Murray Joe Mercer 00:44:38 1st M

3 36 Barlick Hares Mens (Open) Barlick FR Matthew Lalor James Craig Stephen Chew 00:45:04

4 55 Team 911 Mens (Open) Preston Harriers Chris Tully Jon Green David Rigby 00:46:14

5 23 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers A Mens (Open) Clayton LMH Tom Brewster Matt Perry Chris Holdsworth 00:46:41

6 58 Horwich Super Vets Mens VETS Horwich RMI David Jackson Gareth Booth Martyn Bell 00:46:53 1st MV

7 61 Hanson Mens (Open) Preston Harriers Daniel Whitlock Andrew Newton David Rigby 00:47:18

8 52 Witton Park Flyers Junior Boys Mixed Joseph Campbell Josh Boyle Byron Abbott 00:47:53

9 24 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers B Mens (Open) Clayton LMH Ryan Belshaw Breton Holdsworth Dave Motley 00:49:57

10 35 Barlick Hop Limp Run Mens (Open) Barlick FR Andy Berry Ian Livesey Andrew Driver 00:50:21

11 4 Wesham Mens B Mens (Open) Wesham RR Alex Rowe Lee Barlow Paul Gregory 00:50:50

12 66 Chorley AC & Tri Mens VETS Chorley AC & Tri Yewan Bennison Mark Ellithorn Darren Fishwick 00:50:53

13 5 Burnden Vet Fifties Mens VETS Burnden RR Steve Nolan Andy Staveley Martyn Pollitt 00:51:09

14 65 Harriers Z Team Mens (Open) Blackburn Harriers Allan Hartley Daniel Maynard Chris Davies 00:51:50

15 25 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers C Mens (Open) Clayton LMH Andy Orr Richard Stevenson Andy Armstrong 00:52:04

16 41 Uri Gellars Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group Thomas McKee Mick Leigh Conrad McKee 00:52:08

17 7 Blackburn Road Runners A Mens (Open) Blackburn RR David Birtwistle Kelvin Sole Daniel Isherwood 00:52:19

18 74 Darwen Dashers B Mens VETS Darwen Dashers Brian Morris Simon Fox Derek Reilly 00:52:56

19 46 Clayton Junior Boys A Junior Boys Clayton LMH Alexander Townrow Kenan Eti Tom Bradley 00:53:24 1st JB

20 26 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers D Mens (Open) Clayton LMH Terry O'Leary Jonathan Pye Richard Briscoe 00:53:33

21 76 Chorley Athletics & Tri C Mens (Open) Chorley AC & Tri Lara Murphy Ainsley Murphy Rob Walsh 00:53:42

22 47 Clayton Junior Boys B Junior Boys Clayton LMH Ryan Clarke George Pier Curtis Holt 00:54:40

23 28 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers F Mens (Open) Clayton LMH Adam Shaw John Wilcock Don Carr 00:54:49

24 72 Chorley Athletics & Tri B Mens (Open) Chorley AC & Tri Bill Beckett Darran Bowles Keith Johnstone 00:54:50

25 73 Horwich RMI Ladies A Ladies Horwich RMI Lindsey Brindle Suzanne Bridgett Maria Lowe 00:55:00 1st F

26 1 Wesham Mens A Mens (Open) Wesham RR Steve Myerscough Elliott Costello Garry Barnett 00:55:16

27 30 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers VETS Mens VETS Clayton LMH Roger Brewster Kevin Davies Jason Pier 00:55:55

28 70 Dashers A Mens (Open) Darwen Dashers Jonathan Stubbs Michael Wilding Neil Duerden 00:56:28

29 75 Mixed Bag Mens (Open) Mixed Marcus Taylor Clare McKenna Alistair Murray 00:56:42

30 54 Atomic Kitten Ladies Preston Cat Slater Ambi Tipping Jenny Parker 00:56:57

31 34 Barlick Inbreds Mens (Open) Barlick FR James Fent Pete Beresford Derek Walkden 00:56:59

32 15 Trawden Jacks Mens (Open) Trawden AC Ken Livesey Dale Grimshaw Darren Horner 00:57:27

33 64 Triclan Mens VETS unattached Marcus Sheridan Neil Smith Andrew Knowles 00:57:33

34 48 Clayton Junior Girls A Junior Girls Clayton LMH Alice Pier Eleanor Root Briony Holt 00:57:34 1st JG

35 32 Barlick Ladies A Ladies Barlick FR Lorraine Slater Rachel Lowther Sarah Tipler 00:57:35

36 27 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers E Mens (Open) Clayton LMH Lee Smith Nick Roscoe David Scott 00:57:36

37 33 Barlick Navigators Mens VETS Barlick FR Pete Jackson David Halliday Glenn Whittaker 00:57:59

38 63 Missing Shelley Ladies Blackburn Harriers Sam McCreadie Kaylie Panaro Beckie Taylor 00:58:45

39 60 Triple T Mens (Open) Mixed Andy Taylor Gareth Taylor Gary Taylor 00:58:56

40 9 Blackburn Road Runners Mens Vets A Mens VETS Blackburn RR Richard Slater Craig Wilkinson Martin Kerry 00:59:09

41 49 You said it was 800m on track!!! Junior Girls Blackburn Harriers Megan Clarkson Natalya Irvine Hannah Cookson 00:59:20

42 22 Mighty Midgets Junior Girls Blackburn Harriers Grace Handley Phoebe Howe Katie Buckingham 00:59:22

43 40 The Boys are back in Town Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group Kevin Smith Garry Mitchell Brian Cross 00:59:37

44 67 Burnden Babes Mens VETS Burnden RR Keith Thomas Jane Forrest John Knowles 00:59:47

45 51 3 Amigos Mens VETS Blackburn Harriers John Orrell John Cookson Paul Wilkinson 01:00:05

46 16 Trawden Diamonds Ladies Trawden AC Helen Buchan Nicola Nuttall Fiona Hall 01:00:17

47 29 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers G Mens VETS Clayton LMH Dave Hogan Paul Wale Andy Quinn 01:00:21

48 38 Barlick Greats Mens (Open) Barlick FR Michael Alexander Andrew Chew Richard Starkie 01:00:21



Witton Park Trail Relay - 26th June 2014

49 8 Blackburn Road Runners B Mens (Open) Blackburn RR Duncan Weister Adam Bateman Jason Rippingdale 01:01:16

50 2 Wesham Vet Ladies Ladies VETS Wesham RR Carmel Sullivan Sarah Sherritt Tracey Hulme 01:01:20 1st FV

51 10 Blackburn Road Runners Mens Vets B Mens VETS Blackburn RR Lee Denton Andrew Oates David Richards 01:01:48

52 69 Dashers Team C Mens (Open) Darwen Dashers James McGarry-StanleyJames Wilson Neil Tattersall 01:02:35

53 59 Owd Aggies Aces Mens (Open) Unattached Calvin Ferguson John Bennett Craig Armitage 01:03:10

54 18 Trawden Aces Junior Boys Trawden AC Jack Barlow Nathan Wood Patrick Ralphson 01:03:29

55 53 Darwen Damsels Ladies Darwen Dashers Janine Fallon Carol Butterworth Carly Edwards 01:03:42

56 12 Blackburn Road Runners Ladies Vet A Ladies VETS Blackburn RR Jo Sharp Joanne Bingham Jeanette Richards 01:04:03

57 42 PB Hunters Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group Josh Thomas Aimee Wormald Simon Lawson 01:05:46

58 31 Barlick Snapchat Ladies Barlick FR Lucy Beresford Jean Rawlinson Jennifer Hird 01:05:57

59 6 The A team Mens (Open) Accrington RR James Donohoe Jonathan Lavery Sarah Donohoe 01:06:29

60 20 Clayton Lady V50 Ladies VETS Clayton LMH Irene Roche Jean Knightey Julia Rushton 01:06:57

61 19 Clayton Lady V40 Ladies VETS Clayton LMH Barbara Savage Rachel Todd Dawn Richards 01:07:53

62 71 Darwen Dashers Veterans Mens VETS Darwen Dashers Chris Cash Dave Moir Chris Gosling 01:08:01

63 3 Wesham Vet Men Mens VETS Wesham RR Dave Young Peter Cooke Chris Whitlock 01:08:30

64 11 Blackburn Road Runners Mens Vets C Mens VETS Blackburn RR Dave Short Craig Greenhalgh Chris Dickinson 01:08:43

65 17 Trawden Hearts Ladies Trawden AC Nicola White Deborah Stevenson Sally Ralphson 01:08:47

66 39 Catch us if you can Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group Jonny Murphy Debbie Ainsworth Peter Murphy 01:08:50

67 13 Blackburn Road Runners Ladies Vet B Ladies VETS Blackburn RR Lisa Ingham Margaret Keighley Donna Cook 01:09:20

68 57 Dashette Vets Ladies VETS Darwen Dashers Karen Atherton Rebecca Simms Nerina Gill 01:11:07

69 21 Clayton Ladies Ladies Clayton LMH Rebecca Rawcliff Georgina Slater Sarah Whittaker 01:11:42

70 14 Blackburn Road Runners Mixed Mens (Open) Blackburn RR Kerry Rodgers Andrew Boardman Rowena Doherty 01:11:53

71 43 Go Jo Jo Ladies VETS Darwen Running Group Sarah Roberts Joanne Mealy Joanne Cordingley 01:14:41

72 50 Mums who Run Ladies VETS Mixed Emma James Lyndsey Davies Carol Cookson 01:15:37

73 44 Leahs Lovely Ladies Ladies Darwen Running Group Pearl Greenwood Lisa Cookson Leah Murphy 01:16:05

74 45 Bringing up the Rear Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group Steve Taylor Deb Robinson Ginnie McCormack 01:16:39

75 68 Norfolk 'N' Chance Ladies VETS Darwen Dashers Louise Oldfield Sue Eastham Anna Capstick 01:18:01

76 37 Barlick Aha's Ladies Barlick FR Alison Sugden Helen Stead Abigail Park 01:18:50



Witton Park Trail Relay, 26th June 2014 - Leg 1

Pos Num RunnerA Cat Team name TeamCat Club Name Time1

1 36 Matthew Lalor M Barlick Hares Mens (Open) Barlick FR 00:14:35

2 56 Simon Bruton M One man from Belmonti Mens (Open) Mixed 00:14:36

3 55 Chris Tully M Team 911 Mens (Open) Preston Harriers 00:14:40

4 62 Jonathan Bruton M Horwich A Mens (Open) Horwich RMI 00:15:20

5 58 David Jackson MV Horwich Super Vets Mens (Open) Horwich RMI 00:15:36

6 23 Tom Brewster M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers A Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:15:56

7 61 Daniel Whitlock MJ Hanson Mens (Open) Preston Harriers 00:15:57

8 5 Steve Nolan MV Burnden Vet Fifties Mens VETS Burnden RR 00:16:14

9 52 Joseph Campbell MJ Witton Park Flyers Junior Boys Mixed 00:16:24

10 27 Lee Smith M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers E Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:16:32

11 35 Andy Berry M Barlick Hop Limp Run Mens (Open) Barlick FR 00:16:35

12 24 Ryan Belshaw M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers B Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:16:46

13 7 David Birtwistle M Blackburn Road Runners A Mens (Open) Blackburn RR 00:16:51

14 73 Lindsey Brindle F Horwich RMI Ladies A Ladies Horwich RMI 00:16:51 FL F

15 54 Cat Slater F Atomic Kitten Ladies Preston 00:16:54

16 4 Alex Rowe MV Wesham Mens B Mens (Open) Wesham RR 00:17:02

17 67 Keith Thomas MV Burnden Babes Mens VETS Burnden RR 00:17:04

18 66 Yewan Bennison MV Chorley AC & Tri Mens VETS Chorley AC & Tri 00:17:05

19 41 Thomas McKee MJ Uri Gellars Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:17:10

20 65 Allan Hartley M Harriers Z Team Mens (Open) Blackburn Harriers 00:17:28

21 1 Steve Myerscough MV Wesham Mens A Mens (Open) Wesham RR 00:17:33

22 47 Ryan Clarke MJ Clayton Junior Boys B Junior Boys Clayton LMH 00:17:39

23 46 Alexander Townrow MJ Clayton Junior Boys A Junior Boys Clayton LMH 00:17:43

24 25 Andy Orr M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers C Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:17:59

25 26 Terry O'Leary M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers D Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:18:04

26 30 Roger Brewster MV Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers VETS Mens VETS Clayton LMH 00:18:14

27 75 Marcus Taylor MV Mixed Bag Mens (Open) Mixed 00:18:19

28 63 Sam McCreadie F Missing Shelley Ladies Blackburn Harriers 00:18:25

29 74 Brian Morris MV Darwen Dashers B Mens VETS Darwen Dashers 00:18:39

30 72 Bill Beckett MV Chorley Athletics & Tri B Mens (Open) Chorley AC & Tri 00:18:42

31 28 Adam Shaw M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers F Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:18:46

32 22 Grace Handley FJ Mighty Midgets Junior Girls Blackburn Harriers 00:18:47

33 70 Jonathan Stubbs MV Dashers A Mens (Open) Darwen Dashers 00:18:49

34 2 Carmel Sullivan FV Wesham Vet Ladies Ladies VETS Wesham RR 00:18:59 FL FV

35 76 Lara Murphy F Chorley Athletics & Tri C Mens (Open) Chorley AC & Tri 00:19:08

36 33 Pete Jackson MV Barlick Navigators Mens VETS Barlick FR 00:19:13

37 34 James Fent M Barlick Inbreds Mens (Open) Barlick FR 00:19:17

38 32 Lorraine Slater F Barlick Ladies A Ladies Barlick FR 00:19:28

39 49 Megan Clarkson FJ You said it was 800m on track!!! Junior Girls Blackburn Harriers 00:19:34

40 16 Helen Buchan F Trawden Diamonds Ladies Trawden AC 00:19:38

41 10 Lee Denton MV Blackburn Road Runners Mens Vets B Mens VETS Blackburn RR 00:19:39

42 48 Alice Pier FJ Clayton Junior Girls A Junior Girls Clayton LMH 00:19:40

43 64 Marcus Sheridan MV Triclan Mens VETS unattached 00:19:41

44 12 Jo Sharp FV Blackburn Road Runners Ladies Vet A Ladies VETS Blackburn RR 00:19:44

45 9 Richard Slater MV Blackburn Road Runners Mens Vets A Mens VETS Blackburn RR 00:19:46

46 60 Andy Taylor M Triple T Mens (Open) Mixed 00:20:10

47 29 Dave Hogan MV Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers G Mens VETS Clayton LMH 00:20:13

48 51 John Orrell MV 3 Amigos Mens VETS Blackburn Harriers 00:20:29

49 8 Duncan Weister M Blackburn Road Runners B Mens (Open) Blackburn RR 00:20:44

50 15 Ken Livesey MV Trawden Jacks Mens (Open) Trawden AC 00:20:47

51 38 Michael Alexander M Barlick Greats Mens (Open) Barlick FR 00:20:50

52 53 Janine Fallon F Darwen Damsels Ladies Darwen Dashers 00:20:52

53 20 Irene Roche FV Clayton Lady V50 Ladies VETS Clayton LMH 00:21:00

54 59 Calvin Ferguson M Owd Aggies Aces Mens (Open) Unattached 00:21:25

55 6 James Donohoe MV The A team Mens (Open) Accrington RR 00:21:54

56 19 Barbara Savage FV Clayton Lady V40 Ladies VETS Clayton LMH 00:22:06

57 18 Jack Barlow MJ Trawden Aces Junior Boys Trawden AC 00:22:14

58 31 Lucy Beresford F Barlick Snapchat Ladies Barlick FR 00:22:15

59 42 Josh Thomas M PB Hunters Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:22:27

60 40 Kevin Smith MV The Boys are back in Town Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:22:36

61 71 Chris Cash MV Darwen Dashers Veterans Mens VETS Darwen Dashers 00:22:44

62 17 Nicola White F Trawden Hearts Ladies Trawden AC 00:22:47

63 11 Dave Short MV Blackburn Road Runners Mens Vets C Mens VETS Blackburn RR 00:22:55

64 21 Rebecca Rawcliff F Clayton Ladies Ladies Clayton LMH 00:23:02

65 39 Jonny Murphy M Catch us if you can Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:23:13

66 13 Lisa Ingham FV Blackburn Road Runners Ladies Vet B Ladies VETS Blackburn RR 00:23:16

67 50 Emma James FV Mums who Run Ladies VETS Mixed 00:23:18

68 43 Sarah Roberts FV Go Jo Jo Ladies VETS Darwen Running Group 00:23:24

69 14 Kerry Rodgers F Blackburn Road Runners Mixed Mens (Open) Blackburn RR 00:23:26

70 57 Karen Atherton FV Dashette Vets Ladies VETS Darwen Dashers 00:23:32

71 69 James McGarry-StanleyM Dashers Team C Mens (Open) Darwen Dashers 00:23:55

72 44 Pearl Greenwood FV Leahs Lovely Ladies Ladies Darwen Running Group 00:24:22

73 37 Alison Sugden FV Barlick Aha's Ladies Barlick FR 00:24:36

74 3 Dave Young MV Wesham Vet Men Mens VETS Wesham RR 00:24:43

75 45 Steve Taylor MV Bringing up the Rear Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:25:23

76 68 Louise Oldfield FV Norfolk 'N' Chance Ladies VETS Darwen Dashers 00:26:55



Witton Park Trail Relay, 26th June 2014 - Leg 2

Pos Num RunnerB Cat Team name TeamCat Club Name Time2

1 56 Nick Leigh M One man from Belmonti Mens (Open) Mixed 00:14:25

2 36 James Craig M Barlick Hares Mens (Open) Barlick FR 00:14:55

3 52 Josh Boyle MJ Witton Park Flyers Junior Boys Mixed 00:15:07 FL JB

4 24 Breton Holdsworth M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers B Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:15:11

5 62 Ali Murray M Horwich A Mens (Open) Horwich RMI 00:15:13

6 58 Gareth Booth MV Horwich Super Vets Mens (Open) Horwich RMI 00:15:27 FL MV

7 55 Jon Green M Team 911 Mens (Open) Preston Harriers 00:15:31

8 61 Andrew Newton M Hanson Mens (Open) Preston Harriers 00:15:46

9 23 Matt Perry M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers A Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:15:49

10 4 Lee Barlow MV Wesham Mens B Mens (Open) Wesham RR 00:16:22

11 35 Ian Livesey M Barlick Hop Limp Run Mens (Open) Barlick FR 00:16:39

12 5 Andy Staveley MV Burnden Vet Fifties Mens VETS Burnden RR 00:16:47

13 66 Mark Ellithorn MV Chorley AC & Tri Mens VETS Chorley AC & Tri 00:17:15

14 25 Richard Stevenson M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers C Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:17:16

15 26 Jonathan Pye M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers D Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:17:16

16 76 Ainsley Murphy MV Chorley Athletics & Tri C Mens (Open) Chorley AC & Tri 00:17:16

17 30 Kevin Davies MV Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers VETS Mens VETS Clayton LMH 00:17:24

18 74 Simon Fox MV Darwen Dashers B Mens VETS Darwen Dashers 00:17:42

19 65 Daniel Maynard M Harriers Z Team Mens (Open) Blackburn Harriers 00:17:59

20 70 Michael Wilding MV Dashers A Mens (Open) Darwen Dashers 00:18:05

21 41 Mick Leigh MV Uri Gellars Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:18:08

22 7 Kelvin Sole M Blackburn Road Runners A Mens (Open) Blackburn RR 00:18:14

23 46 Kenan Eti MJ Clayton Junior Boys A Junior Boys Clayton LMH 00:18:14

24 40 Garry Mitchell MV The Boys are back in Town Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:18:16

25 27 Nick Roscoe MV Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers E Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:18:20

26 60 Gareth Taylor M Triple T Mens (Open) Mixed 00:18:22

27 38 Andrew Chew M Barlick Greats Mens (Open) Barlick FR 00:18:29

28 15 Dale Grimshaw M Trawden Jacks Mens (Open) Trawden AC 00:18:35

29 49 Natalya Irvine FJ You said it was 800m on track!!! Junior Girls Blackburn Harriers 00:18:43

30 28 John Wilcock MV Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers F Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:18:44

31 64 Neil Smith MV Triclan Mens VETS unattached 00:18:51

32 34 Pete Beresford M Barlick Inbreds Mens (Open) Barlick FR 00:18:53

33 72 Darran Bowles MV Chorley Athletics & Tri B Mens (Open) Chorley AC & Tri 00:19:02

34 47 George Pier MJ Clayton Junior Boys B Junior Boys Clayton LMH 00:19:13

35 1 Elliott Costello M Wesham Mens A Mens (Open) Wesham RR 00:19:30

36 51 John Cookson MV 3 Amigos Mens VETS Blackburn Harriers 00:19:33

37 33 David Halliday MV Barlick Navigators Mens VETS Barlick FR 00:19:34

38 73 Suzanne Bridgett FV Horwich RMI Ladies A Ladies Horwich RMI 00:19:36

39 9 Craig Wilkinson MV Blackburn Road Runners Mens Vets A Mens VETS Blackburn RR 00:19:51

40 48 Eleanor Root FJ Clayton Junior Girls A Junior Girls Clayton LMH 00:20:00

41 29 Paul Wale MV Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers G Mens VETS Clayton LMH 00:20:18

42 2 Sarah Sherritt FV Wesham Vet Ladies Ladies VETS Wesham RR 00:20:22

43 3 Peter Cooke MV Wesham Vet Men Mens VETS Wesham RR 00:20:26

44 54 Ambi Tipping F Atomic Kitten Ladies Preston 00:20:26

45 10 Andrew Oates MV Blackburn Road Runners Mens Vets B Mens VETS Blackburn RR 00:20:38

46 16 Nicola Nuttall FV Trawden Diamonds Ladies Trawden AC 00:20:44

47 8 Adam Bateman M Blackburn Road Runners B Mens (Open) Blackburn RR 00:20:53

48 53 Carol Butterworth FV Darwen Damsels Ladies Darwen Dashers 00:20:58

49 32 Rachel Lowther FV Barlick Ladies A Ladies Barlick FR 00:21:13

50 59 John Bennett M Owd Aggies Aces Mens (Open) Unattached 00:21:16

51 63 Kaylie Panaro F Missing Shelley Ladies Blackburn Harriers 00:21:24

52 22 Phoebe Howe FJ Mighty Midgets Junior Girls Blackburn Harriers 00:21:27

53 67 Jane Forrest FV Burnden Babes Mens VETS Burnden RR 00:21:32

54 18 Nathan Wood MJ Trawden Aces Junior Boys Trawden AC 00:21:51

55 42 Aimee Wormald F PB Hunters Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:22:18

56 75 Clare McKenna FV Mixed Bag Mens (Open) Mixed 00:22:19

57 69 James Wilson M Dashers Team C Mens (Open) Darwen Dashers 00:22:49

58 31 Jean Rawlinson FV Barlick Snapchat Ladies Barlick FR 00:22:49

59 71 Dave Moir MV Darwen Dashers Veterans Mens VETS Darwen Dashers 00:22:55

60 20 Jean Knightey FV Clayton Lady V50 Ladies VETS Clayton LMH 00:23:02

61 12 Joanne Bingham FV Blackburn Road Runners Ladies Vet A Ladies VETS Blackburn RR 00:23:19

62 6 Jonathan Lavery M The A team Mens (Open) Accrington RR 00:23:22

63 13 Margaret Keighley FV Blackburn Road Runners Ladies Vet B Ladies VETS Blackburn RR 00:23:33

64 39 Debbie Ainsworth F Catch us if you can Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:23:36

65 11 Craig Greenhalgh MV Blackburn Road Runners Mens Vets C Mens VETS Blackburn RR 00:23:55

66 19 Rachel Todd FV Clayton Lady V40 Ladies VETS Clayton LMH 00:23:56

67 17 Deborah Stevenson F Trawden Hearts Ladies Trawden AC 00:23:59

68 14 Andrew Boardman MV Blackburn Road Runners Mixed Mens (Open) Blackburn RR 00:24:01

69 57 Rebecca Simms FV Dashette Vets Ladies VETS Darwen Dashers 00:24:21

70 43 Joanne Mealy FV Go Jo Jo Ladies VETS Darwen Running Group 00:25:10

71 21 Georgina Slater F Clayton Ladies Ladies Clayton LMH 00:25:16

72 45 Deb Robinson F Bringing up the Rear Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:25:28

73 68 Sue Eastham FV Norfolk 'N' Chance Ladies VETS Darwen Dashers 00:25:33

74 37 Helen Stead FV Barlick Aha's Ladies Barlick FR 00:26:28

75 50 Lyndsey Davies FV Mums who Run Ladies VETS Mixed 00:26:51

76 44 Lisa Cookson FV Leahs Lovely Ladies Ladies Darwen Running Group 00:27:16



Witton Park Trail Relay, 26th June 2014 - Leg 3

Pos Num RunnerC Cat Team name TeamCat Club Name Time3

1 62 Joe Mercer M Horwich A Mens (Open) Horwich RMI 00:14:05 FL M

2 23 Chris Holdsworth M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers A Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:14:56

3 56 Anthony Valentine M One man from Belmonti Mens (Open) Mixed 00:15:11

4 36 Stephen Chew M Barlick Hares Mens (Open) Barlick FR 00:15:34

5 61 David Rigby M Hanson Mens (Open) Preston Harriers 00:15:35

6 58 Martyn Bell MV Horwich Super Vets Mens (Open) Horwich RMI 00:15:50

7 69 Neil Tattersall M Dashers Team C Mens (Open) Darwen Dashers 00:15:51

8 55 David Rigby M Team 911 Mens (Open) Preston Harriers 00:16:03

9 75 Alistair Murray M Mixed Bag Mens (Open) Mixed 00:16:04

10 52 Byron Abbott MJ Witton Park Flyers Junior Boys Mixed 00:16:22

11 65 Chris Davies M Harriers Z Team Mens (Open) Blackburn Harriers 00:16:23

12 66 Darren Fishwick MV Chorley AC & Tri Mens VETS Chorley AC & Tri 00:16:33

13 74 Derek Reilly MV Darwen Dashers B Mens VETS Darwen Dashers 00:16:35

14 25 Andy Armstrong MV Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers C Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:16:49

15 41 Conrad McKee MV Uri Gellars Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:16:50

16 32 Sarah Tipler F Barlick Ladies A Ladies Barlick FR 00:16:54

17 72 Keith Johnstone M Chorley Athletics & Tri B Mens (Open) Chorley AC & Tri 00:17:06

18 35 Andrew Driver M Barlick Hop Limp Run Mens (Open) Barlick FR 00:17:07

19 7 Daniel Isherwood M Blackburn Road Runners A Mens (Open) Blackburn RR 00:17:14

20 76 Rob Walsh MV Chorley Athletics & Tri C Mens (Open) Chorley AC & Tri 00:17:18

21 28 Don Carr MV Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers F Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:17:19

22 4 Paul Gregory M Wesham Mens B Mens (Open) Wesham RR 00:17:26

23 46 Tom Bradley MJ Clayton Junior Boys A Junior Boys Clayton LMH 00:17:27

24 47 Curtis Holt MJ Clayton Junior Boys B Junior Boys Clayton LMH 00:17:48

25 48 Briony Holt FJ Clayton Junior Girls A Junior Girls Clayton LMH 00:17:54 FL JG

26 24 Dave Motley M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers B Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:18:00

27 15 Darren Horner M Trawden Jacks Mens (Open) Trawden AC 00:18:05

28 5 Martyn Pollitt MV Burnden Vet Fifties Mens VETS Burnden RR 00:18:08

29 26 Richard Briscoe M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers D Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:18:13

30 1 Garry Barnett MV Wesham Mens A Mens (Open) Wesham RR 00:18:13

31 73 Maria Lowe F Horwich RMI Ladies A Ladies Horwich RMI 00:18:33

32 40 Brian Cross M The Boys are back in Town Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:18:45

33 34 Derek Walkden MV Barlick Inbreds Mens (Open) Barlick FR 00:18:49

34 63 Beckie Taylor F Missing Shelley Ladies Blackburn Harriers 00:18:56

35 64 Andrew Knowles MV Triclan Mens VETS unattached 00:19:01

36 22 Katie Buckingham FJ Mighty Midgets Junior Girls Blackburn Harriers 00:19:08

37 33 Glenn Whittaker MV Barlick Navigators Mens VETS Barlick FR 00:19:12

38 18 Patrick Ralphson MJ Trawden Aces Junior Boys Trawden AC 00:19:24

39 9 Martin Kerry MV Blackburn Road Runners Mens Vets A Mens VETS Blackburn RR 00:19:32

40 70 Neil Duerden M Dashers A Mens (Open) Darwen Dashers 00:19:34

41 54 Jenny Parker F Atomic Kitten Ladies Preston 00:19:37

42 8 Jason Rippingdale M Blackburn Road Runners B Mens (Open) Blackburn RR 00:19:39

43 29 Andy Quinn MV Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers G Mens VETS Clayton LMH 00:19:50

44 16 Fiona Hall F Trawden Diamonds Ladies Trawden AC 00:19:55

45 51 Paul Wilkinson MV 3 Amigos Mens VETS Blackburn Harriers 00:20:03

46 30 Jason Pier MV Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers VETS Mens VETS Clayton LMH 00:20:17

47 60 Gary Taylor MV Triple T Mens (Open) Mixed 00:20:24

48 59 Craig Armitage M Owd Aggies Aces Mens (Open) Unattached 00:20:29

49 31 Jennifer Hird F Barlick Snapchat Ladies Barlick FR 00:20:53

50 12 Jeanette Richards FV Blackburn Road Runners Ladies Vet A Ladies VETS Blackburn RR 00:21:00

51 42 Simon Lawson M PB Hunters Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:21:01

52 38 Richard Starkie MV Barlick Greats Mens (Open) Barlick FR 00:21:02

53 49 Hannah Cookson FJ You said it was 800m on track!!! Junior Girls Blackburn Harriers 00:21:03

54 67 John Knowles MV Burnden Babes Mens VETS Burnden RR 00:21:11

55 6 Sarah Donohoe F The A team Mens (Open) Accrington RR 00:21:13

56 10 David Richards MV Blackburn Road Runners Mens Vets B Mens VETS Blackburn RR 00:21:31

57 19 Dawn Richards FV Clayton Lady V40 Ladies VETS Clayton LMH 00:21:51

58 53 Carly Edwards F Darwen Damsels Ladies Darwen Dashers 00:21:52

59 11 Chris Dickinson MV Blackburn Road Runners Mens Vets C Mens VETS Blackburn RR 00:21:53

60 2 Tracey Hulme FV Wesham Vet Ladies Ladies VETS Wesham RR 00:21:59

61 39 Peter Murphy MV Catch us if you can Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:22:01

62 17 Sally Ralphson FJ Trawden Hearts Ladies Trawden AC 00:22:01

63 71 Chris Gosling MV Darwen Dashers Veterans Mens VETS Darwen Dashers 00:22:22

64 13 Donna Cook FV Blackburn Road Runners Ladies Vet B Ladies VETS Blackburn RR 00:22:31

65 27 David Scott MV Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers E Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:22:44

66 20 Julia Rushton FV Clayton Lady V50 Ladies VETS Clayton LMH 00:22:55

67 57 Nerina Gill FV Dashette Vets Ladies VETS Darwen Dashers 00:23:14

68 3 Chris Whitlock MV Wesham Vet Men Mens VETS Wesham RR 00:23:21

69 21 Sarah Whittaker F Clayton Ladies Ladies Clayton LMH 00:23:24

70 14 Rowena Doherty F Blackburn Road Runners Mixed Mens (Open) Blackburn RR 00:24:26

71 44 Leah Murphy FJ Leahs Lovely Ladies Ladies Darwen Running Group 00:24:27

72 50 Carol Cookson FV Mums who Run Ladies VETS Mixed 00:25:28

73 68 Anna Capstick FV Norfolk 'N' Chance Ladies VETS Darwen Dashers 00:25:33

74 45 Ginnie McCormack F Bringing up the Rear Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:25:48

75 43 Joanne Cordingley FV Go Jo Jo Ladies VETS Darwen Running Group 00:26:07

76 37 Abigail Park F Barlick Aha's Ladies Barlick FR 00:27:46



Witton Park Trail Relay - Overall Leg Times

Pos Num RunnerA Cat Team name TeamCat Club Name Time1

1 62 Joe Mercer M Horwich A Mens (Open) Horwich RMI 00:14:05 FL M

1 56 Nick Leigh M One man from Belmonti Mens (Open) Mixed 00:14:25

1 36 Matthew Lalor M Barlick Hares Mens (Open) Barlick FR 00:14:35

2 56 Simon Bruton M One man from Belmonti Mens (Open) Mixed 00:14:36

3 55 Chris Tully M Team 911 Mens (Open) Preston Harriers 00:14:40

2 36 James Craig M Barlick Hares Mens (Open) Barlick FR 00:14:55

2 23 Chris Holdsworth M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers A Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:14:56

3 52 Josh Boyle MJ Witton Park Flyers Junior Boys Mixed 00:15:07 FL JB

4 24 Breton Holdsworth M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers B Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:15:11

3 56 Anthony Valentine M One man from Belmonti Mens (Open) Mixed 00:15:11

5 62 Ali Murray M Horwich A Mens (Open) Horwich RMI 00:15:13

4 62 Jonathan Bruton M Horwich A Mens (Open) Horwich RMI 00:15:20

6 58 Gareth Booth MV Horwich Super Vets Mens (Open) Horwich RMI 00:15:27 FL MV

7 55 Jon Green M Team 911 Mens (Open) Preston Harriers 00:15:31

4 36 Stephen Chew M Barlick Hares Mens (Open) Barlick FR 00:15:34

5 61 David Rigby M Hanson Mens (Open) Preston Harriers 00:15:35

5 58 David Jackson MV Horwich Super Vets Mens (Open) Horwich RMI 00:15:36

8 61 Andrew Newton M Hanson Mens (Open) Preston Harriers 00:15:46

9 23 Matt Perry M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers A Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:15:49

6 58 Martyn Bell MV Horwich Super Vets Mens (Open) Horwich RMI 00:15:50

7 69 Neil Tattersall M Dashers Team C Mens (Open) Darwen Dashers 00:15:51

6 23 Tom Brewster M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers A Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:15:56

7 61 Daniel Whitlock MJ Hanson Mens (Open) Preston Harriers 00:15:57

8 55 David Rigby M Team 911 Mens (Open) Preston Harriers 00:16:03

9 75 Alistair Murray M Mixed Bag Mens (Open) Mixed 00:16:04

8 5 Steve Nolan MV Burnden Vet Fifties Mens VETS Burnden RR 00:16:14

10 52 Byron Abbott MJ Witton Park Flyers Junior Boys Mixed 00:16:22

10 4 Lee Barlow MV Wesham Mens B Mens (Open) Wesham RR 00:16:22

11 65 Chris Davies M Harriers Z Team Mens (Open) Blackburn Harriers 00:16:23

9 52 Joseph Campbell MJ Witton Park Flyers Junior Boys Mixed 00:16:24

10 27 Lee Smith M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers E Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:16:32

12 66 Darren Fishwick MV Chorley AC & Tri Mens VETS Chorley AC & Tri 00:16:33

13 74 Derek Reilly MV Darwen Dashers B Mens VETS Darwen Dashers 00:16:35

11 35 Andy Berry M Barlick Hop Limp Run Mens (Open) Barlick FR 00:16:35

11 35 Ian Livesey M Barlick Hop Limp Run Mens (Open) Barlick FR 00:16:39

12 24 Ryan Belshaw M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers B Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:16:46

12 5 Andy Staveley MV Burnden Vet Fifties Mens VETS Burnden RR 00:16:47

14 25 Andy Armstrong MV Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers C Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:16:49

15 41 Conrad McKee MV Uri Gellars Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:16:50

14 73 Lindsey Brindle F Horwich RMI Ladies A Ladies Horwich RMI 00:16:51 FL F

13 7 David Birtwistle M Blackburn Road Runners A Mens (Open) Blackburn RR 00:16:51

15 54 Cat Slater F Atomic Kitten Ladies Preston 00:16:54

16 32 Sarah Tipler F Barlick Ladies A Ladies Barlick FR 00:16:54

16 4 Alex Rowe MV Wesham Mens B Mens (Open) Wesham RR 00:17:02

17 67 Keith Thomas MV Burnden Babes Mens VETS Burnden RR 00:17:04

18 66 Yewan Bennison MV Chorley AC & Tri Mens VETS Chorley AC & Tri 00:17:05

17 72 Keith Johnstone M Chorley Athletics & Tri B Mens (Open) Chorley AC & Tri 00:17:06

18 35 Andrew Driver M Barlick Hop Limp Run Mens (Open) Barlick FR 00:17:07

19 41 Thomas McKee MJ Uri Gellars Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:17:10

19 7 Daniel Isherwood M Blackburn Road Runners A Mens (Open) Blackburn RR 00:17:14

13 66 Mark Ellithorn MV Chorley AC & Tri Mens VETS Chorley AC & Tri 00:17:15

14 25 Richard Stevenson M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers C Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:17:16

15 26 Jonathan Pye M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers D Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:17:16

16 76 Ainsley Murphy MV Chorley Athletics & Tri C Mens (Open) Chorley AC & Tri 00:17:16

20 76 Rob Walsh MV Chorley Athletics & Tri C Mens (Open) Chorley AC & Tri 00:17:18

21 28 Don Carr MV Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers F Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:17:19

17 30 Kevin Davies MV Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers VETS Mens VETS Clayton LMH 00:17:24

22 4 Paul Gregory M Wesham Mens B Mens (Open) Wesham RR 00:17:26

23 46 Tom Bradley MJ Clayton Junior Boys A Junior Boys Clayton LMH 00:17:27

20 65 Allan Hartley M Harriers Z Team Mens (Open) Blackburn Harriers 00:17:28

21 1 Steve Myerscough MV Wesham Mens A Mens (Open) Wesham RR 00:17:33

22 47 Ryan Clarke MJ Clayton Junior Boys B Junior Boys Clayton LMH 00:17:39

18 74 Simon Fox MV Darwen Dashers B Mens VETS Darwen Dashers 00:17:42

23 46 Alexander Townrow MJ Clayton Junior Boys A Junior Boys Clayton LMH 00:17:43

24 47 Curtis Holt MJ Clayton Junior Boys B Junior Boys Clayton LMH 00:17:48

25 48 Briony Holt FJ Clayton Junior Girls A Junior Girls Clayton LMH 00:17:54 FL JG

24 25 Andy Orr M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers C Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:17:59

19 65 Daniel Maynard M Harriers Z Team Mens (Open) Blackburn Harriers 00:17:59

26 24 Dave Motley M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers B Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:18:00

25 26 Terry O'Leary M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers D Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:18:04

27 15 Darren Horner M Trawden Jacks Mens (Open) Trawden AC 00:18:05

20 70 Michael Wilding MV Dashers A Mens (Open) Darwen Dashers 00:18:05

21 41 Mick Leigh MV Uri Gellars Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:18:08

28 5 Martyn Pollitt MV Burnden Vet Fifties Mens VETS Burnden RR 00:18:08

29 26 Richard Briscoe M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers D Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:18:13

30 1 Garry Barnett MV Wesham Mens A Mens (Open) Wesham RR 00:18:13



Witton Park Trail Relay - Overall Leg Times

22 7 Kelvin Sole M Blackburn Road Runners A Mens (Open) Blackburn RR 00:18:14

26 30 Roger Brewster MV Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers VETS Mens VETS Clayton LMH 00:18:14

23 46 Kenan Eti MJ Clayton Junior Boys A Junior Boys Clayton LMH 00:18:14

24 40 Garry Mitchell MV The Boys are back in Town Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:18:16

27 75 Marcus Taylor MV Mixed Bag Mens (Open) Mixed 00:18:19

25 27 Nick Roscoe MV Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers E Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:18:20

26 60 Gareth Taylor M Triple T Mens (Open) Mixed 00:18:22

28 63 Sam McCreadie F Missing Shelley Ladies Blackburn Harriers 00:18:25

27 38 Andrew Chew M Barlick Greats Mens (Open) Barlick FR 00:18:29

31 73 Maria Lowe F Horwich RMI Ladies A Ladies Horwich RMI 00:18:33

28 15 Dale Grimshaw M Trawden Jacks Mens (Open) Trawden AC 00:18:35

29 74 Brian Morris MV Darwen Dashers B Mens VETS Darwen Dashers 00:18:39

30 72 Bill Beckett MV Chorley Athletics & Tri B Mens (Open) Chorley AC & Tri 00:18:42

29 49 Natalya Irvine FJ You said it was 800m on track!!! Junior Girls Blackburn Harriers 00:18:43

30 28 John Wilcock MV Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers F Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:18:44

32 40 Brian Cross M The Boys are back in Town Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:18:45

31 28 Adam Shaw M Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers F Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:18:46

32 22 Grace Handley FJ Mighty Midgets Junior Girls Blackburn Harriers 00:18:47

33 70 Jonathan Stubbs MV Dashers A Mens (Open) Darwen Dashers 00:18:49

33 34 Derek Walkden MV Barlick Inbreds Mens (Open) Barlick FR 00:18:49

31 64 Neil Smith MV Triclan Mens VETS unattached 00:18:51

32 34 Pete Beresford M Barlick Inbreds Mens (Open) Barlick FR 00:18:53

34 63 Beckie Taylor F Missing Shelley Ladies Blackburn Harriers 00:18:56

34 2 Carmel Sullivan FV Wesham Vet Ladies Ladies VETS Wesham RR 00:18:59 FL FV

35 64 Andrew Knowles MV Triclan Mens VETS unattached 00:19:01

33 72 Darran Bowles MV Chorley Athletics & Tri B Mens (Open) Chorley AC & Tri 00:19:02

35 76 Lara Murphy F Chorley Athletics & Tri C Mens (Open) Chorley AC & Tri 00:19:08

36 22 Katie Buckingham FJ Mighty Midgets Junior Girls Blackburn Harriers 00:19:08

37 33 Glenn Whittaker MV Barlick Navigators Mens VETS Barlick FR 00:19:12

34 47 George Pier MJ Clayton Junior Boys B Junior Boys Clayton LMH 00:19:13

36 33 Pete Jackson MV Barlick Navigators Mens VETS Barlick FR 00:19:13

37 34 James Fent M Barlick Inbreds Mens (Open) Barlick FR 00:19:17

38 18 Patrick Ralphson MJ Trawden Aces Junior Boys Trawden AC 00:19:24

38 32 Lorraine Slater F Barlick Ladies A Ladies Barlick FR 00:19:28

35 1 Elliott Costello M Wesham Mens A Mens (Open) Wesham RR 00:19:30

39 9 Martin Kerry MV Blackburn Road Runners Mens Vets A Mens VETS Blackburn RR 00:19:32

36 51 John Cookson MV 3 Amigos Mens VETS Blackburn Harriers 00:19:33

39 49 Megan Clarkson FJ You said it was 800m on track!!! Junior Girls Blackburn Harriers 00:19:34

37 33 David Halliday MV Barlick Navigators Mens VETS Barlick FR 00:19:34

40 70 Neil Duerden M Dashers A Mens (Open) Darwen Dashers 00:19:34

38 73 Suzanne Bridgett FV Horwich RMI Ladies A Ladies Horwich RMI 00:19:36

41 54 Jenny Parker F Atomic Kitten Ladies Preston 00:19:37

40 16 Helen Buchan F Trawden Diamonds Ladies Trawden AC 00:19:38

41 10 Lee Denton MV Blackburn Road Runners Mens Vets B Mens VETS Blackburn RR 00:19:39

42 8 Jason Rippingdale M Blackburn Road Runners B Mens (Open) Blackburn RR 00:19:39

42 48 Alice Pier FJ Clayton Junior Girls A Junior Girls Clayton LMH 00:19:40

43 64 Marcus Sheridan MV Triclan Mens VETS unattached 00:19:41

44 12 Jo Sharp FV Blackburn Road Runners Ladies Vet A Ladies VETS Blackburn RR 00:19:44

45 9 Richard Slater MV Blackburn Road Runners Mens Vets A Mens VETS Blackburn RR 00:19:46

43 29 Andy Quinn MV Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers G Mens VETS Clayton LMH 00:19:50

39 9 Craig Wilkinson MV Blackburn Road Runners Mens Vets A Mens VETS Blackburn RR 00:19:51

44 16 Fiona Hall F Trawden Diamonds Ladies Trawden AC 00:19:55

40 48 Eleanor Root FJ Clayton Junior Girls A Junior Girls Clayton LMH 00:20:00

45 51 Paul Wilkinson MV 3 Amigos Mens VETS Blackburn Harriers 00:20:03

46 60 Andy Taylor M Triple T Mens (Open) Mixed 00:20:10

47 29 Dave Hogan MV Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers G Mens VETS Clayton LMH 00:20:13

46 30 Jason Pier MV Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers VETS Mens VETS Clayton LMH 00:20:17

41 29 Paul Wale MV Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers G Mens VETS Clayton LMH 00:20:18

42 2 Sarah Sherritt FV Wesham Vet Ladies Ladies VETS Wesham RR 00:20:22

47 60 Gary Taylor MV Triple T Mens (Open) Mixed 00:20:24

43 3 Peter Cooke MV Wesham Vet Men Mens VETS Wesham RR 00:20:26

44 54 Ambi Tipping F Atomic Kitten Ladies Preston 00:20:26

48 51 John Orrell MV 3 Amigos Mens VETS Blackburn Harriers 00:20:29

48 59 Craig Armitage M Owd Aggies Aces Mens (Open) Unattached 00:20:29

45 10 Andrew Oates MV Blackburn Road Runners Mens Vets B Mens VETS Blackburn RR 00:20:38

49 8 Duncan Weister M Blackburn Road Runners B Mens (Open) Blackburn RR 00:20:44

46 16 Nicola Nuttall FV Trawden Diamonds Ladies Trawden AC 00:20:44

50 15 Ken Livesey MV Trawden Jacks Mens (Open) Trawden AC 00:20:47

51 38 Michael Alexander M Barlick Greats Mens (Open) Barlick FR 00:20:50

52 53 Janine Fallon F Darwen Damsels Ladies Darwen Dashers 00:20:52

49 31 Jennifer Hird F Barlick Snapchat Ladies Barlick FR 00:20:53

47 8 Adam Bateman M Blackburn Road Runners B Mens (Open) Blackburn RR 00:20:53

48 53 Carol Butterworth FV Darwen Damsels Ladies Darwen Dashers 00:20:58

50 12 Jeanette Richards FV Blackburn Road Runners Ladies Vet A Ladies VETS Blackburn RR 00:21:00

53 20 Irene Roche FV Clayton Lady V50 Ladies VETS Clayton LMH 00:21:00

51 42 Simon Lawson M PB Hunters Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:21:01

52 38 Richard Starkie MV Barlick Greats Mens (Open) Barlick FR 00:21:02



Witton Park Trail Relay - Overall Leg Times

53 49 Hannah Cookson FJ You said it was 800m on track!!! Junior Girls Blackburn Harriers 00:21:03

54 67 John Knowles MV Burnden Babes Mens VETS Burnden RR 00:21:11

49 32 Rachel Lowther FV Barlick Ladies A Ladies Barlick FR 00:21:13

55 6 Sarah Donohoe F The A team Mens (Open) Accrington RR 00:21:13

50 59 John Bennett M Owd Aggies Aces Mens (Open) Unattached 00:21:16

51 63 Kaylie Panaro F Missing Shelley Ladies Blackburn Harriers 00:21:24

54 59 Calvin Ferguson M Owd Aggies Aces Mens (Open) Unattached 00:21:25

52 22 Phoebe Howe FJ Mighty Midgets Junior Girls Blackburn Harriers 00:21:27

56 10 David Richards MV Blackburn Road Runners Mens Vets B Mens VETS Blackburn RR 00:21:31

53 67 Jane Forrest FV Burnden Babes Mens VETS Burnden RR 00:21:32

54 18 Nathan Wood MJ Trawden Aces Junior Boys Trawden AC 00:21:51

57 19 Dawn Richards FV Clayton Lady V40 Ladies VETS Clayton LMH 00:21:51

58 53 Carly Edwards F Darwen Damsels Ladies Darwen Dashers 00:21:52

59 11 Chris Dickinson MV Blackburn Road Runners Mens Vets C Mens VETS Blackburn RR 00:21:53

55 6 James Donohoe MV The A team Mens (Open) Accrington RR 00:21:54

60 2 Tracey Hulme FV Wesham Vet Ladies Ladies VETS Wesham RR 00:21:59

61 39 Peter Murphy MV Catch us if you can Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:22:01

62 17 Sally Ralphson FJ Trawden Hearts Ladies Trawden AC 00:22:01

56 19 Barbara Savage FV Clayton Lady V40 Ladies VETS Clayton LMH 00:22:06

57 18 Jack Barlow MJ Trawden Aces Junior Boys Trawden AC 00:22:14

58 31 Lucy Beresford F Barlick Snapchat Ladies Barlick FR 00:22:15

55 42 Aimee Wormald F PB Hunters Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:22:18

56 75 Clare McKenna FV Mixed Bag Mens (Open) Mixed 00:22:19

63 71 Chris Gosling MV Darwen Dashers Veterans Mens VETS Darwen Dashers 00:22:22

59 42 Josh Thomas M PB Hunters Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:22:27

64 13 Donna Cook FV Blackburn Road Runners Ladies Vet B Ladies VETS Blackburn RR 00:22:31

60 40 Kevin Smith MV The Boys are back in Town Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:22:36

61 71 Chris Cash MV Darwen Dashers Veterans Mens VETS Darwen Dashers 00:22:44

65 27 David Scott MV Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers E Mens (Open) Clayton LMH 00:22:44

62 17 Nicola White F Trawden Hearts Ladies Trawden AC 00:22:47

57 69 James Wilson M Dashers Team C Mens (Open) Darwen Dashers 00:22:49

58 31 Jean Rawlinson FV Barlick Snapchat Ladies Barlick FR 00:22:49

66 20 Julia Rushton FV Clayton Lady V50 Ladies VETS Clayton LMH 00:22:55

63 11 Dave Short MV Blackburn Road Runners Mens Vets C Mens VETS Blackburn RR 00:22:55

59 71 Dave Moir MV Darwen Dashers Veterans Mens VETS Darwen Dashers 00:22:55

60 20 Jean Knightey FV Clayton Lady V50 Ladies VETS Clayton LMH 00:23:02

64 21 Rebecca Rawcliff F Clayton Ladies Ladies Clayton LMH 00:23:02

65 39 Jonny Murphy M Catch us if you can Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:23:13

67 57 Nerina Gill FV Dashette Vets Ladies VETS Darwen Dashers 00:23:14

66 13 Lisa Ingham FV Blackburn Road Runners Ladies Vet B Ladies VETS Blackburn RR 00:23:16

67 50 Emma James FV Mums who Run Ladies VETS Mixed 00:23:18

61 12 Joanne Bingham FV Blackburn Road Runners Ladies Vet A Ladies VETS Blackburn RR 00:23:19

68 3 Chris Whitlock MV Wesham Vet Men Mens VETS Wesham RR 00:23:21

62 6 Jonathan Lavery M The A team Mens (Open) Accrington RR 00:23:22

68 43 Sarah Roberts FV Go Jo Jo Ladies VETS Darwen Running Group 00:23:24

69 21 Sarah Whittaker F Clayton Ladies Ladies Clayton LMH 00:23:24

69 14 Kerry Rodgers F Blackburn Road Runners Mixed Mens (Open) Blackburn RR 00:23:26

70 57 Karen Atherton FV Dashette Vets Ladies VETS Darwen Dashers 00:23:32

63 13 Margaret Keighley FV Blackburn Road Runners Ladies Vet B Ladies VETS Blackburn RR 00:23:33

64 39 Debbie Ainsworth F Catch us if you can Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:23:36

65 11 Craig Greenhalgh MV Blackburn Road Runners Mens Vets C Mens VETS Blackburn RR 00:23:55

71 69 James McGarry-StanleyM Dashers Team C Mens (Open) Darwen Dashers 00:23:55

66 19 Rachel Todd FV Clayton Lady V40 Ladies VETS Clayton LMH 00:23:56

67 17 Deborah Stevenson F Trawden Hearts Ladies Trawden AC 00:23:59

68 14 Andrew Boardman MV Blackburn Road Runners Mixed Mens (Open) Blackburn RR 00:24:01

69 57 Rebecca Simms FV Dashette Vets Ladies VETS Darwen Dashers 00:24:21

72 44 Pearl Greenwood FV Leahs Lovely Ladies Ladies Darwen Running Group 00:24:22

70 14 Rowena Doherty F Blackburn Road Runners Mixed Mens (Open) Blackburn RR 00:24:26

71 44 Leah Murphy FJ Leahs Lovely Ladies Ladies Darwen Running Group 00:24:27

73 37 Alison Sugden FV Barlick Aha's Ladies Barlick FR 00:24:36

74 3 Dave Young MV Wesham Vet Men Mens VETS Wesham RR 00:24:43

70 43 Joanne Mealy FV Go Jo Jo Ladies VETS Darwen Running Group 00:25:10

71 21 Georgina Slater F Clayton Ladies Ladies Clayton LMH 00:25:16

75 45 Steve Taylor MV Bringing up the Rear Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:25:23

72 45 Deb Robinson F Bringing up the Rear Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:25:28

72 50 Carol Cookson FV Mums who Run Ladies VETS Mixed 00:25:28

73 68 Anna Capstick FV Norfolk 'N' Chance Ladies VETS Darwen Dashers 00:25:33

73 68 Sue Eastham FV Norfolk 'N' Chance Ladies VETS Darwen Dashers 00:25:33

74 45 Ginnie McCormack F Bringing up the Rear Mens (Open) Darwen Running Group 00:25:48

75 43 Joanne Cordingley FV Go Jo Jo Ladies VETS Darwen Running Group 00:26:07

74 37 Helen Stead FV Barlick Aha's Ladies Barlick FR 00:26:28

75 50 Lyndsey Davies FV Mums who Run Ladies VETS Mixed 00:26:51

76 68 Louise Oldfield FV Norfolk 'N' Chance Ladies VETS Darwen Dashers 00:26:55

76 44 Lisa Cookson FV Leahs Lovely Ladies Ladies Darwen Running Group 00:27:16

76 37 Abigail Park F Barlick Aha's Ladies Barlick FR 00:27:46


